

Bexley Police Department Case Report

Page: 1 08/03/2023

Incident #: 23BEX-11027-OF

Call #: 23-11027

Date/Time Reported: 08/02/2023 0004 Report Date/Time: 08/02/2023 0035

Occurred Between: 08/02/2023 0004-08/02/2023 0007

Status: Incident Closed
Reason Closed: No more leads

Reporting Officer: Patrol Officer Luke Schwarz Approving Officer: Patrol Sergeant Edward Glick

Signature:

Signature: _____

#	OFFENSE(S)	ATTEMPTED	TYPE	DEGREE
	LOCATION TYPE: STREET Zone: E LIVINGSTON AVE @ S ROOSEVELT AVE BEXLEY OH 43209	South		
1	Failure to Comply w/ Order Signal of P.O elude 2921.331B 29 2921	N 3	Felony	3

OCCURRED: 08/02/2023 0004

WEAPON/FORCED USED: None

Bexley Police Department

Page: 1

NARRATIVE FOR PATROL OFFICER LUKE A SCHWARZ

Ref: 23BEX-11027-OF

On 08/02/2023, I was involved in a vehicle pursuit with a white Kia which began in the area of Roosevelt Ave. and Astor Ave. and ended on E. Livingston Ave. at James Rd. due to Sgt. Glick terminating the pursuit.

** Portions of this report have been redacted **